ORM PTO-1596 RE	998	ET	U.S. DE		OF COMMERC Trademark Office
_ 100823		•		V	•
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		e attached o	riginal docum	nents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and				
JONATHAN ADLER		FLEXBAR			RATION
OUNTHAN ADDER	1				
	Internal A	ddress:	•		£ =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
					26.
3. Nature of conveyance:		25	0 Gibbs	Boad	526 29/
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Ack	dress:25	COULD 0	Noau	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other	City: Is]	andia	Stat	te: <u>NY</u> Z	IP: <u>11722</u>
TIMY -					⊠ No
Execution Date: April 5, 1998	Agolbonal na	ame(s) & addre	22(A2) attaclia	01 (2) 165	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 	e execution date		cation is:	June 5	1596
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	B. Patent	No.(s)	cation is:	June s	1596
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attanced by the second s	B. Patent	No.(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent	No.(s) No ber of applica	itions and par	tents involv	red: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attance of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent	No.(s) No ber of applica	itions and par	tents involv	red: 1
Additional numbers atta Name: Charles I. Brodsky, Esq.	B. Patent	No.(s) No ber of application (37 CFR 3.4)	itions and par	tents involv	red: 1
Additional numbers atta Name: Charles I. Brodsky, Esq.	B. Patent ched?	No.(s) No ber of application (37 CFR 3.4)	ations and par	tents involv	ed: 1
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles I. Brodsky, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent ched?	No.(s) No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4	ations and par	tents involv	ed: 1
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles I. Brodsky, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent ched?	No.(s) No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed	itions and pal	tents involv	ed: 1
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles I. Brodsky, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent ched? Yes C 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo Autho 8. Deposit a	No.(s) No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be occount num	tions and partitions and partitions and partitions	tents involv	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles I. Brodsky, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent ched?	No.(s) No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be occount num	tions and partitions and partitions and partitions	tents involv	ed: 1
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent ched?	No.(s) No ber of applica (37 CFR 3.4 sed rized to be occount num	tions and partitions and partitions and partitions	tents involv	ed: 1

ce3

Charles I. Brodsky

Name of Person Signing

5, 1998

PATENT

REE Itata 1944 illudo illo Ree Con Disino 0 384 4 8 8 1:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JONATHAN ADLER, of 54 Beverly Road, Great Neck, New York 11021

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **FLEXBAR MACHINE CORP-ORATION**, of 250 Gibbs Road, Islandia, New York 11722-2697, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled

DIGITAL DRUM/ROTOR MICOMETER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives: and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS:

COUNTY OF A HALL

day of April, 1998 before me personally On this

appeared JONATHAN ADLER to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

LISA A. TRIPP Notary Public, State of New York No. 01TR5035658 Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires

PATENT

REEL: 9419 FRAME: 0385